
Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, contact our customer 
service department at www.torin-usa.com/support.

Read carefully and understand all ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS before 
operating. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety precautions may result in 
serious personal injury.
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WARNING!

OWNER’S MANUAL
Item#  T830027H

3 TON S.U.V.
2 TON LOW PROFILE

SUPER DUTY

GARAGE JACK
HYBRID-LIFT
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Item Capacity
Lifting Range

Min. (inch)
Lifting Range

Max. (inch)
Lifting Range

Min. (mm)
Lifting Range

Max. (mm)

T830027H
2 TON

3 TON

3-7/8

9-3/4

30-1/8

30-5/16

98

248

765

770

WARRANTY NOTICE
This equipment is covered under a 1-year limited warranty when used as recommended. Only those items listed with a Part 
# are available for purchase. For assistance with the operation or the availability of replacement parts, contact our Parts and 
Warranty Department at www.torin-usa.com/support. Please have available a copy of your receipt, the model number of 
the product, serial number, and specific details regarding your question.
Not all equipment components are available for replacement; illustrations provided are a convenient reference of location 
and position in the assembly sequence.
The manufacturer reserves the rights to make design changes and or improvements to product lines and manuals without 
notice.

WARRANTY INFORMATION
We want to know If you have any concerns with our products. If so, please call toll-free for Immediate assistance. 
For additional web customer support help inquiries visit the Customer Service section at:
http://www.torin-usa.com.
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1.   STUDY, UNDERSTAND, AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVICE.
2.   DO NOT EXCEED RATED CAPACITY.
3.   USE ONLY ON HARD, LEVEL SURFACES, WITH LESS THAN 3 DEGREES OF SLOPE.
4.   LIFTING DEVICE ONLY. IMMEDIATELY AFTER LIFTING, SUPPORT THE VEHICLE WITH APPROPRIATE MEANS.
5.   DO NOT MOVE OR DOLLY THE VEHICLE WHILE ON THE JACK.
6.   LIFT ONLY ON AREAS OF THE VEHICLE AS SPECIFIED BY THE VEHICLE MANUFACTURER.
7.   NO ALTERATIONS SHALL BE MADE TO THIS PRODUCT.
8.   ONLY ATTACHMENTS AND/OR ADAPTERS SUPPLIED BY THE MANUFACTURER SHALL BE USED.
9.   DO NOT GET UNDER OR ALLOW ANYONE UNDER THE VEHICLE UNTIL IT HAS BEEN SUPPORTED BY JACK STANDS.
10. CENTER LOAD ON SADDLE PRIOR TO LIFTING.
11. USE WHEEL CHOCKS OR OTHER BLOCKING DEVICE ON OPPOSING WHEELS BEFORE USING JACK.
12. NEVER USE ON A LAWN MOWER OR LAWN TRACTOR.
13. DO NOT USE THIS JACK FOR ANY USE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER SPECIFIED USAGE.
14. DO NOT ROCK THE VEHICLE WHILE WORKING ON OR AROUND EQUIPMENT.
15. THE FOLLOWING ARE NOT RECOMMENDED FOR SUPPORTING ON THIS EQUIPMENT: FOUNDATIONS, HOMES, MOBILE 

HOMES, TRAILERS, RV’S, CAMPERS, NOR FIFTH WHEELS, ETC...
16. FAILURE TO HEED THESE MARKINGS MAY RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
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1. Raise the jack one full pump.
2. Remove the lock pin from its storage area.
3. Manually raise the lifting arm to a 90 degree positon.
4. Insert the lock pin into the upper slot.
5. Exchangrable saddles.
6. Adjustable height of the saddle.

3

654
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REF. PART DESORIPTION QTY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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34
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36
37
38
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

TZ830027H-1
T830023.4.1(asm)
GB/T 308-6
TF1201C-29

T815016CL-1
TZ830027H.2
GB/T 894.1-16

T830027.1.3

TZ830027H-1

TZ830027H-2
TZ830027H-3
GB/T 97.1-16
QLZ3-7
GB/T 859-16
GB/T 6170-M16

T83508.6(ASM)

T84004-7
GB/T 859-8
GB/T 5783-M8X16

QLZ2C-1a
GB/T 894.1-12
T825011CL.2-3
T825011CL.2-2
TZ830027H-4
GB/T 70.3-M6×16
T830008.6
T83508.5-4
T83508-9
TZ830027H.3
TZ830027H.3-1
GB/T 1152
T830023.MF

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
6
6
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
4
4
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Power unit assembly
Universal Joint Assembly
Steel ball bearing Ø6mm
Oil plug
Return spring
Cotter pin Ø4x45mm
Coupling connector
C-clip Ø25mm
Lifting arm assembly
Saddle pad
Saddle
C-clip Ø16mm
Connecting rod pintle
Fixed pin
Right frame assembly
Shaft for front wheel
Left frame assembly
Front wheel
Sleeve for front wheel
Washer M16
Washer M16
Spring washer M16
Nut M16
Supporting Shaft
Spring washer M20
Nut M20
Rear caster assembly
Spring washer M12
Socket head cap screw M12X25mm
BACK shaft
Position shaft
Rubber sleeve
Spring washer M8
Pan head combination drive machine screw M8x16mm
Washer M18
Spring washer M18
Shoulder bolt M18x54mm
Handle Socket
Handle socket screw M10x19mm
C-clip Ø12mm
Contact roller
Pin for contact roller
Cover plate
Plug for cover plate  
Handle assembly
Handle lock pin
Flexible protective pipe
Height saddle assembly
Saddle pad
Oil cup
Seal kit
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